

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3725 OF 2025

Deepak Sanjay Rathod ...Applicant

Versus

Narcotic Control Bureau And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Murtaza Najmi a/w Ashma Ashrafi, Farida Najmi and  
Nancy Kanungo for Applicant

Ms. Neha M. Patil, APP for NCB.

Mr. Shailesh Ghag, APP for State.

CORAM: R.M. Joshi, J.

DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

P.C.:

1. Papers are not traceable.
2. Office is directed to place the same before this Court on 16<sup>th</sup> March 2026.
3. Learned APP seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply.
4. Registry is directed to accept the same, if filed on record. Copy of the same be made available to the other side.

[R.M. JOSHI, J.]