

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3725 OF 2025

Deepak Sanjay RathodAPPLICANT

V/S

Narcotic Control Bureau And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Jigar Agarwal Advocate for Applicant

Mr. H.J. Dedhia, APP for State

Adv. Neha M. Patil, SPP a/w Adv. Karishma Rajesh for NCB

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)